Taroom Veterinary Surgery

29 Yaldwyn St PO Box 352 Taroom 4420

0746273130

Veterinarian: Mr. Ian Croft



Report: Veterinary Bull Breeding Soundness Evaluation

This evaluation is limited to an assessment and expression of opinion on the following specified matters as at the time and place of examination and should in no way be relied upon as a representation or expression of opinion as to future fertility. The opinion expressed is based on the fertility components marked as having been evaluated. If the evaluating veterinarian is prevented from undertaking a full evaluation, the opinion may not be fully informed and no liability will rest with the veterinarian as a result. This report was compiled exclusively for the use of the person to whom it is addressed. No other person or corporation has any authority to make use of or to rely upon any or all of this report. The evaluation does not involve and should not be considered as a pre-purchase examination.

Summary:										
To: Kylie Graham, MUNGALL	A STUD, Farnham, Taroom QLE	O 4420								
Place of Examination: Farn	ham		Date:	1	9/09/23					
	Breed		% 1	Vorma	al Age		(Crush-Sid	e Sperm	
Bull ID	Brand	Lot No Dentition Motili	ity Sp	perm	Yr:Mn	Scrotum	Physical	Semen	Morphology	Serving
M4224 (Tag)	Droughtmaster	70		78	2: 1	37	✓	✓	✓	NT
Bull Identification										
Birthdate-19/08/21, Ear Tag	g-M4224									
Physical/Reproductive										
Testes Tone-Medium, Scrot	tum-Normal, Penis-Normal - Vis	ualised, Condition Score-4, Fe	eet-Nor	mal, L	egs-Norma	al, Gait-Norm	al, Leg Joints	-Normal, H	ead-Normal, Ve	t
Evaluation-Tick										

Crush Side Semen Evaluation

% Progressively Motile = 70, Vet Evaluation-Tick

Semen Morphology Evaluation

Semen Morphology-Tick, Morphologist-Kelli Prosser, % Normal-78, %PC-11, %MP-5, %HT-1, %PY-0, %KA-0, %VT-2, %SA-4, Vet Evaluation-Tick

I hereby certify I have examined the bull(s) described above in full accordance with the standards for evaluation and reporting bull breeding and soundness as published b the Australian Cattle Veterinarians	Veterinarian: Mr. Ian Croft
I hereby certify that any medical or surgical intervention of	Owner/Agent: Kylie Graham
congenital abnormalities of the listed bull(s), whether genetic or not, to enable the above-mentioned standards to be met has been declared above.	Signature:

31/10/23 1:03PM LW230920A Page: 1